authorization as referred to in agenda item 9, and will be requested for the period starting from the 2026 

AGM (i.e. 22 April 2026) up to the AGM to be held in 2027. 

The maximum available number of ordinary shares for the Board of Management members that the 

Company hereby submits for approval to the General Meeting amounts to 170,000 (one hundred seventy 

thousand) ordinary shares for the abovementioned period.  

The actual number of ordinary shares that will be granted to the Board of Management members will be 

determined in accordance with the performance share arrangement as incorporated in the applicable